

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS

WETLAND RESTORATION PROJECT AT 57 COCHRAN RD-OPENED 12/7/22

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CAVANAUGH BUILDING CORPRATION**		VISMIG LANDSCAPE, INC.		MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION CONTRACTOR		LOCKHART CONCRETE		ECLIPSE CO, LLC		MATT WINTERS EXCAVATING LLC		R.J. PLATTEN	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	103.05	CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	L.S.	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,433.00	\$ 10,433.00	\$ 7,669.00	\$ 7,669.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 10,777.00	\$ 10,777.00
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
3	203	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	9513	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,130.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,052.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 73,250.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,078.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 82,763.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,565.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,591.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 85,617.00	\$ 11.56	\$ 109,970.28
4	203	HAUL EXCESS SOIL	C.Y.	8923	\$ 14.00	\$ 124,922.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 71,384.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 66,476.35	\$ 13.00	\$ 115,999.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 124,922.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 196,306.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 196,306.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 122,691.25	\$ 28.41	\$ 253,502.43
5	SPEC	STREAM BARB	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 3,482.00
6	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	C.Y.	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 334.13	\$ 2,673.04
7	611	WETLAND OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 5,042.00	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 19,610.00	\$ 7,121.00	\$ 14,242.00
8	611	12" STORM PIPE	L.F.	74	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,322.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 73.78	\$ 5,459.72
9	624	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 14,372.50	\$ 14,372.50
10	651	TOPSOIL STOCKPILED	C.Y.	901	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,307.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 12,704.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,713.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 6,667.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,307.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,614.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 9,127.13
11	652	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL	C.Y.	199	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 3,024.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,587.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,537.00	\$ 221.20	\$ 44,018.80
12	661	LIVE WHIPS	EACH	111	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,273.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 3,912.75
13	659	CLASS 1 SEED MIX (LAWN)	S.Y.	62	\$ 1.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 390.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 142.60
14	659	TYPE B SEED MIX (UPLAND)	S.Y.	5289	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,544.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,179.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,991.30	\$ 3.60	\$ 19,040.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 16,924.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,156.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,023.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 25,122.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,346.80
15	659	TYPE C SEED MIX (WETLAND)	S.Y.	5378	\$ 3.75	\$ 20,167.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,512.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,218.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,512.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 13,982.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,201.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,134.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,201.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,378.00
16	671	EROSION CONTROL: SLOPE PROTECTION MATTING	S.Y.	1520	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 23,560.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 8,664.00
17	671	EROSION CONTROL: TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL MATTING (SPILLWAY)	S.Y.	154	\$ 4.50	\$ 693.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,004.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 539.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 847.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,156.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,002.00
18	SPEC	GRAVEL TRAIL	S.Y.	241	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,892.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,266.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,496.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,338.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,820.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,061.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 19,762.00	\$ 45.35	\$ 10,929.35
19	SPEC	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE ROAD	S.Y.	101	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,080.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,030.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,616.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,424.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 18,887.00	\$ 52.24	\$ 5,276.24
20	SPEC	SWPPP	L.S.	1	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 7,620.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 30,760.00	\$ 30,760.00	\$ 25,271.50	\$ 25,271.50
					TOTAL	\$ 341,201.25	TOTAL	\$ 286,389.00	TOTAL	\$ 308,256.85	TOTAL	\$ 326,427.40	TOTAL	\$ 336,684.20	TOTAL	\$ 375,000.00	TOTAL	\$ 412,290.00	TOTAL	\$ 504,378.00	TOTAL	\$ 548,248.14

DENOTES FIELD WITH MATH ERROR IN BOOK. CORRECTED VALUE IS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

** INDICATES WINNING BID

ALTERNATE #1

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		CAVANAUGH BUILDING CORPRATION		VISMIG LANDSCAPE, INC.		MARK HAYNES CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION CONTRACTOR		LOCKHART CONCRETE		ECLIPSE CO, LLC		MATT WINTERS EXCAVATING LLC		R.J. PLATTEN	
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	103.05	CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND	L.S.	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 10,433.00	\$ 10,433.00	\$ 7,669.00	\$ 7,669.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 10,777.00	\$ 10,777.00
2	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 12,700.00	\$ 12,700.00
3	203	EXCAVATION & EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	9513	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,130.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 38,052.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 73,250.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,078.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 82,763.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 47,565.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 66,591.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 85,617.00	\$ 11.56	\$ 109,970.28
4	203	HAUL EXCESS SOIL	C.Y.	8923	\$ 14.00	\$ 124,922.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 62,461.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 49,522.65	\$ 8.00	\$ 71,384.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 51,753.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 178,460.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 124,922.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 35,692.00	\$ 24.98	\$ 222,896.54
5	SPEC	STREAM BARB	EACH	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,320.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 3,550.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 1,741.00	\$ 3,482.00
6	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION W/GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	C.Y.	8	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 203.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 334.13	\$ 2,673.04
7	611	WETLAND OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 13,140.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,521.00	\$ 5,042.00	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 19,610.00	\$ 7,121.00	\$ 14,242.00
8	611	12" STORM PIPE	L.F.	74	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,290.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,626.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 11,322.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,996.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 73.78	\$ 5,459.72
9	624	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 13,350.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 14,372.50	\$ 14,372.50
10	651	TOPSOIL STOCKPILED	C.Y.	901	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,307.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 12,704.10	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,713.00	\$ 7.40	\$ 6,667.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,307.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,406.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,614.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 9,127.13
11	652	PLACING STOCKPILED TOPSOIL	C.Y.	199	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 15.20	\$ 3,024.80	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,587.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,194.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,980.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 12,537.00	\$ 221.20	\$ 44,018.80
12	661	LIVE WHIPS	EACH	111	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,435.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 4,273.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,776.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 9,768.00	\$ 35.25	\$ 3,912.75
13	659	CLASS 1 SEED MIX (LAWN)	S.Y.	62	\$ 1.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,160.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 390.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 248.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,612.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 142.60
14	659	TYPE B SEED MIX (UPLAND)	S.Y.	5289	\$ 2.75	\$ 14,544.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 58,179.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 8,991.30	\$ 3.60	\$ 19,040.40	\$ 3.20	\$ 16,924.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,156.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 37,023.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 25,122.75	\$ 1.20	\$ 6,346.80
15	659	TYPE C SEED MIX (WETLAND)	S.Y.	5378	\$ 3.75	\$ 20,167.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,512.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 10,218.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,512.00	\$ 2.60	\$ 13,982.80	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,201.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,134.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,201.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,378.00
16	671	EROSION CONTROL: SLOPE PROTECTION MATTING	S.Y.	1520	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,160.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 9,272.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,040.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 23,560.00		